

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		J. FRANK SCHMIDT & SON CO. BORING, OR				
Item	Annual Tree Whip Specie & Cultivar	Estimated Annual Quantity	Able To Provide		Qty Available	Price including Royalty
			Yes	No		
1	<i>Acer campestre</i>	100	X		100	\$14.10
2	<i>Acer ginnala</i> 'Flame'	150	X		150	\$14.60
3	<i>Acer Saccharum</i> 'Sugar Cone' *	20	X		20	\$20.55
4	<i>Acer Tataricum</i> 'JFS-KW2' <i>Rugged Charm</i> *	150	X		150	\$16.55
5	<i>Amelanchier x grandiflora</i> 'Autumn Brilliance'	40	X		40	\$15.40
6	<i>Carpinus betulus</i> 'Fastigiata'	50	X		50	\$15.35
7	<i>Cercis canadensis</i> 'Alba' Royal White	50		X		
8	<i>Crateagus phaenopyrum</i>	30	X		30	\$12.00
9	<i>Crateagus crus-galli</i> 'inermis' 'Cruzam'	40		X		
10	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Adirondack'	100	X			\$17.70
11	<i>Malus baccata</i> 'Columnaris'	100		X	100	
12	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Centurion'	100	X		0	\$17.65
13	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Harvest Gold'	50	X		100	\$18.40
14	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Indian Magic'	100	X		50	\$16.85
15	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Prairie Fire'	50	X		100	\$12.85
16	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Red Baron'	40	X		50	\$17.75
17	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Red Jewel'	50	X		40	\$13.45
18	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Robinson'	40	X		50	\$16.95
19	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Royal Raindrops'	40	X		40	\$14.45
20	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'ShowTime'	40	X		40	\$17.75
21	<i>Malus sp</i> 'Sugartyme' (white)	40	X		40	\$12.80
22	<i>Prunus padus</i> 'Summer Glow'	40		X	40	
23	<i>Prunus sp.</i> 'Snow Goose'	50	X		0	\$16.05
24	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Aristocrat'	100	X		50	\$15.50
25	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100	X		100	\$14.85
26	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Chanticleer'	100	X		100	\$15.20
27	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Cleveland Select'	100		X	100	
28	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Jaczam" Jack Pear	100	X			\$23.55
29	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'New Bradford'	100	X		100	\$15.85
30	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Redspire'	100	X		100	\$15.25
31	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> (TRINITY) PP4530*	100	X		100	\$21.10
32	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Summer Charm'	40	X		100	\$26.05
33	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Zhan Zhiming'	50	X		40	\$26.70
34	<i>Syringa reticulata</i> 'Ivory Silk'	50	X		50	\$17.75
35	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> "halka" <i>Summer Sprite</i>	100	X		50	\$48.80
36	<i>Ulmus parvifolia</i> "Emer 1' <i>Athens</i> *	60	X		100	\$28.25
37	<i>Acer granditatum</i> 'Highland Park'	150	X		60	\$31.40
38	<i>Acer miyabei</i> 'Morton' <i>State Street</i>	150	X		150	\$15.40
39	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Columnare'	50	X		150	\$14.35
40	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Crimson King'	100	X		50	\$12.20
41	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Deborah'	100	X		100	\$12.40
42	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Emerald Queen'	100	X		100	\$12.25
43	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Fairview'	100	X		100	\$13.65
44	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Parkway'	100	X		100	\$25.40
45	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Princeton Gold'	100	X		100	\$13.80
46	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Royal Red'	50	X		50	\$12.20
47	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Superform'	50		X		
48	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Summershade'	100		X		
49	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Arrowhead' *	40	X		40	\$31.30
50	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Endowment'	40	X		40	\$31.30
51	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Green Mountain'	100	X		100	\$17.20
52	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Legacy'	100	X		100	\$17.20
53	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Norweign Sunset'	100	X		100	\$13.25
54	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Pacific Sunset'	150	X		150	\$13.25
55	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100	X		100	\$16.55
56	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Fantasy'	100	X		100	\$15.05

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		J. FRANK SCHMIDT & SON CO. BORING, OR				
Item	Annual Tree Whip Specie & Cultivar	Estimated Annual Quantity	Able To Provide		Qty Available	Price including Royalty
			Yes	No		
57	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Celebration'	100	X		100	\$15.70
58	<i>Betula nigra</i> 'Heritage' *	50	X		50	\$15.80
59	<i>Betula platyphylla. Var. japonica</i> 'Whitespire'	30	X		30	\$17.90
60	<i>Carya cordiformis</i>	20		X		
61	<i>Carya glabra</i>	20		X		
62	<i>Carya ovata</i>	20		X		
63	<i>Catalpa speciosa</i>	100	X		100	\$14.50
64	<i>Celtis occidentalis</i>	120	X		120	\$11.80
65	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Autumn Gold'	40	X		40	\$23.20
66	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Magyar'	40	X		40	\$23.20
67	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos 'inermis</i> 'Imperial'	100	X		100	\$14.25
68	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos 'inermis</i> Skyline'	100	X		100	\$14.25
69	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'Street Keeper'	50	X		50	\$15.20
70	<i>Gymnocladus dioicus</i>	150	X		150	\$18.15
71	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	50	X		50	\$23.90
72	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera</i> 'Emerald City' Tulip Tree	50	X		50	\$26.25
73	<i>Platanus X acerifolia</i> 'Bloodgood' *	50	X		50	\$13.65
74	<i>Quercus Bicolor</i> 'American Dream' *	75	X		50	\$19.00
75	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	120	X		120	\$15.40
76	<i>Quercus bimundorum</i> 'Midwest' Prairie Stature	75	X		75	\$18.10
77	<i>Quercus muehlenbergii</i>	50	X		50	\$16.05
78	<i>Quercus macrocarpa</i>	200	X		150	\$16.05
79	<i>Quercus robur</i>	75	X		75	\$15.15
80	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Fastigiata'	50	X		50	\$15.60
81	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Tabor' ppForest Knight *	75	X		75	\$17.70
82	<i>Quercus sp.</i> 'Hybrid Regal Prince'	100	X		100	\$18.10
83	<i>Robinia sp.</i> 'Purple Crown'	50		X		
84	<i>Robinia sp.</i> 'Purple Robe'	50	X		50	\$12.60
85	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	50	X		50	\$21.35
86	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'American Sentry'	100	X		100	\$27.75
87	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Boulevard'	50	X		50	\$13.05
88	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Redmond'	80	X		80	\$12.85
89	<i>Tilia cordata</i> 'Corinthian'	50	X		50	\$15.50
90	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> 'Glenleven'	50	X		50	\$14.15
91	<i>Tilioa cordata</i> Shamrock'	100	X		100	\$27.25
92	<i>Tilia cordata</i> x Mongolica 'Harvest Gold'	50	X		50	\$15.75
93	<i>Tilia Tomentosa</i> 'Green Mountain'	50	X		50	\$14.00
94	<i>Tlia tomentosa</i> Sterling	40	X		40	\$13.40
95	<i>Tilia x Euchlora</i>	40	X		40	\$18.05
96	<i>Ulmus alata</i>	50		X		
97	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'New Harmony'	50	X		50	\$17.00
98	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'Valley Forge'	100	X		100	\$17.00
99	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Accolade'	100	X		100	\$16.05
100	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Homestead'	100	X		100	\$11.20
101	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'New Horizon'	100	X		100	\$18.70
102	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Patriot'	100	X		100	\$11.20
103	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Regal'	100		X		
104	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Triumph'	100	X		100	\$15.45
105	<i>Ulmus propinqua</i> 'JFS-Bieberich' Emerald Sunshine	50	X		50	\$16.35
106	<i>Ulmus wilsoniana</i> 'Prospector'	100	X		100	\$16.10
		TOTAL	93		7155	\$1,631.85

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		LOVELACE FARMS DBA FORREST KEELING NURSERY ELSBERRY, MO				
Item	Annual Tree Whip Specie & Cultivar	Estimated Annual Quantity	Able To Provide		Qty Available*	Price including Royalty
			Yes	No		
1	<i>Acer campestre</i>	100				
2	<i>Acer ginnala</i> 'Flame'	150				
3	<i>Acer Saccharum</i> 'Sugar Cone' *	20				
4	<i>Acer Tataricum</i> 'JFS-KW2' Rugged Charm*	150				
5	<i>Amelanchier x grandiflora</i> 'Autumn Brilliance'	40				
6	<i>Carpinus betulus</i> 'Fastigiata'	50				
7	<i>Cercis canadensis</i> 'Alba' Royal White	50				
8	<i>Crateagus phaenopyrum</i>	30	X		30	\$15.65
9	<i>Crateagus crus-galli</i> 'inermis' 'Cruzam'	40				
10	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Adirondack'	100				
11	<i>Malus baccata</i> 'Columnaris'	100				
12	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Centurion'	100				
13	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Harvest Gold'	50				
14	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Indian Magic'	100				
15	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Prairie Fire'	50				
16	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Red Baron'	40				
17	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Red Jewel'	50				
18	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Robinson'	40				
19	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Royal Raindrops'	40				
20	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'ShowTime'	40				
21	<i>Malus sp</i> 'Sugartyme' (white)	40				
22	<i>Prunus padus</i> 'Summer Glow'	40				
23	<i>Prunus sp.</i> 'Snow Goose'	50				
24	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Aristocrat'	100				
25	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100				
26	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Chanticleer'	100				
27	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Cleveland Select'	100				
28	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Jaczam" Jack Pear	100				
29	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'New Bradford'	100				
30	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Redspire'	100				
31	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> (TRINITY) PP4530*	100				
32	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Summer Charm'	40				
33	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Zhan Zhiming'	50				
34	<i>Syringa reticulata</i> 'Ivory Silk'	50	X		50	\$12.40
35	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> "halka" Summer Sprite	100				
36	<i>Ulmus parvifolia</i> "Emer 1' Athena"	60				
37	<i>Acer granditatum</i> 'Highland Park'	150				
38	<i>Acer miyabei</i> 'Morton' State Street	150				
39	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Columnare'	50				
40	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Crimson King'	100				
41	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Deborah'	100				
42	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Emerald Queen'	100				
43	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Fairview'	100				
44	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Parkway'	100				
45	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Princeton Gold'	100				
46	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Royal Red'	50				
47	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Superform'	50				
48	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Summershade'	100				
49	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Arrowhead' *	40				
50	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Endowment'	40				
51	<i>Acer saccharum</i> "Green Mountain'	100				
52	<i>Acer saccharum</i> "Legacy'	100				
53	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Norweign Sunset'	100				
54	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Pacific Sunset'	150				
55	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100				

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		LOVELACE FARMS DBA FORREST KEELING NURSERY ELSBERRY, MO			
56	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Fantasy'	100			
57	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Celebration'	100			
58	<i>Betula nigra</i> 'Heritage' *	50	X	50	\$15.65
59	<i>Betula platyphylla</i> . Var. <i>japonica</i> 'Whitespire'	30			
60	<i>Carya cordiformis</i>	20			
61	<i>Carya glabra</i>	20			
62	<i>Carya ovata</i>	20			
63	<i>Catalpa speciosa</i>	100	X	100	\$15.65
64	<i>Celtis occidentalis</i>	120			
65	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Autumn Gold'	40			
66	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Magyar'	40			
67	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'inermis 'Imperial'	100			
68	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'inermis Skyline'	100			
69	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'Street Keeper'	50			
70	<i>Gymnocladus dioica</i>	150	X	150	\$15.65
71	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	50	X	50	\$15.65
72	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera</i> 'Emerald City' Tulip Tree	50			
73	<i>Platanus X acerifolia</i> 'Bloodgood' *	50			
74	<i>Quercus Bicolor</i> 'American Dream' *	75			
75	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	120	X	120	\$15.65
76	<i>Quercus bimundorum</i> 'Midwest' Prairie Stature	75			
77	<i>Quercus muehlenbergii</i>	50	X	50	\$15.65
78	<i>Quercus macrocarpa</i>	200	X	200	\$15.65
79	<i>Quercus robur</i>	75			
80	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Fastigiata'	50			
81	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Tabor' ppForest Knight *	75			
82	<i>Quercus sp.</i> 'Hybrid Regal Prince'	100			
83	<i>Robinia sp.</i> 'Purple Crown'	50			
84	<i>Robinia sp.</i> 'Purple Robe'	50			
85	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	50	X	50	\$15.65
86	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'American Sentry'	100			
87	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Boulevard'	50			
88	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Redmond'	80			
89	<i>Tilia cordata</i> 'Corinthian'	50			
90	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> 'Glenleven'	50			
91	<i>Tilioa cordata</i> Shamrock'	100			
92	<i>Tilia cordata</i> x <i>Mongolica</i> 'Harvest Gold'	50			
93	<i>Tilia Tomentosa</i> 'Green Mountain'	50			
94	<i>Tilia tomentosa</i> Sterling	40			
95	<i>Tilia x Euchlora</i>	40			
96	<i>Ulmus alata</i>	50			
97	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'New Harmony'	50			
98	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'Valley Forge'	100			
99	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Accolade'	100			
100	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Homestead'	100			
101	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'New Horizon'	100			
102	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Patriot'	100			
103	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Regal'	100			
104	<i>Ulmus sp.</i> 'Triumph'	100			
105	<i>Ulmus propinqua</i> 'JFS-Bieberich' Emerald Sunshine	50			
106	<i>Ulmus wilsoniana</i> 'Prospector'	100			
TOTAL		10		850	\$153.25

*3 GALLON ONLY

ALL QUOTES ARE SUBJECT TO PRIOR SALE. PRICES QUOTED ARE F.O.B. DESTINATION.

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		SPEER & SONS NURSERY, INC. CORNELIUS, OR				
Item	Annual Tree Whip Specie & Cultivar	Estimated Annual Quantity	Able To Provide		Qty Available	Price including Royalty
			Yes	No		
1	<i>Acer campestre</i>	100	X		100	\$7.34
2	<i>Acer ginnala</i> 'Flame'	150	X		150	\$7.34
3	<i>Acer Saccharum</i> 'Sugar Cone' *	20		X		
4	<i>Acer Tataricum</i> 'JFS-KW2' <i>Rugged Charm</i> *	150		X		
5	<i>Amelanchier x grandiflora</i> 'Autumn Brilliance'	40	X		40	\$10.64
6	<i>Carpinus betulus</i> 'Fastigiata'	50	X		50	\$8.71
7	<i>Cercis canadensis</i> 'Alba' Royal White	50	X		50	\$11.17
8	<i>Crateagus phaenopyrum</i>	30		X		
9	<i>Crateagus crus-galli</i> 'inermis' 'Cruzam'	40	X		40	\$12.71
10	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Adirondack'	100		X		
11	<i>Malus baccata</i> 'Columnaris'	100		X		
12	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Centurion'	100		X		
13	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Harvest Gold'	50	X		50	\$8.43
14	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Indian Magic'	100	X		100	\$6.77
15	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Prarie Fire'	50	X		50	\$6.95
16	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Red Baron'	40		X		
17	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Red Jewel'	50		X		
18	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Robinson'	40	X		40	\$6.77
19	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Royal Raindrops'	40		X		
20	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'ShowTime'	40	X		40	\$8.43
21	<i>Malus sp</i> 'Sugartyme' (white)	40	X		40	\$7.74
22	<i>Prunus padus</i> 'Summer Glow'	40		X		
23	<i>Prunus sp.</i> 'Snow Goose'	50		X		
24	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Aristocrat'	100	X		100	\$10.37
25	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100		X		
26	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Chanticleer'	100		X		
27	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Cleveland Select'	100	X		100	\$10.34
28	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Jaczam' Jack Pear	100	X		100	\$11.03
29	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'New Bradford'	100	X		100	\$10.4
30	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Redspire'	100	X		100	\$10.34
31	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> (TRINITY) PP4530*	100		X		
32	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Summer Charm'	40	X		40	\$10.03
33	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Zhan Zhiming'	50		X		
34	<i>Syringa reticulata</i> 'Ivory Silk'	50		X		
35	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> "halka" <i>Summer Sprite</i>	100		X		
36	<i>Ulmus parvifolia</i> "Emer 1' <i>Athena</i> *	60		X		
37	<i>Acer granditatum</i> 'Highland Park'	150		X		
38	<i>Acer miyabei</i> 'Morton' <i>State Street</i>	150	X		150	\$8.4
39	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Columnare'	50		X		
40	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Crimson King'	100	X		100	\$9.19
41	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Deborah'	100	X		100	\$8.58
42	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Emerald Queen'	100	X		100	\$8
43	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Fairview'	100		X		
44	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Parkway'	100	X	X		
45	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Princeton Gold'	100	X		100	\$10.19
46	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Royal Red'	50	X		50	\$9.19
47	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Superform'	50		X		
48	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Summershade'	100		X		
49	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Arrowhead' *	40		X		
50	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Endowment'	40	X		40	\$12.26
51	<i>Acer saccharum</i> ''Green Mountain'	100	X		100	\$13.26
52	<i>Acer saccharum</i> ''Legacy'	100	X		100	\$13.26
53	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Norweign Sunset'	100	X		100	\$10.25
54	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Pacific Sunset'	150	X		150	\$10.25
55	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100	X		100	\$11.08
56	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Fantasy'	100	X		100	\$11.08
57	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Celebration'	100		X		

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		SPEER & SONS NURSERY, INC. CORNELIUS, OR				
Item	Annual Tree Whip Specie & Cultivar	Estimated Annual Quantity	Able To Provide		Qty Available	Price including Royalty
			Yes	No		
58	<i>Betula nigra</i> 'Heritage' *	50		X		
59	<i>Betula platyphylla</i> . Var. <i>japonica</i> 'Whitespire'	30		X		
60	<i>Carya cordiformis</i>	20		X		
61	<i>Carya glabra</i>	20		X		
62	<i>Carya ovata</i>	20		X		
63	<i>Catalpa speciosa</i>	100		X		
64	<i>Celtis occidentalis</i>	120		X		
65	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Autumn Gold'	40		X		
66	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Magyar'	40		X		
67	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'inermis 'Imperial'	100	X		100	\$10.59
68	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'inermis Skyline'	100	X		100	\$10.19
69	<i>Gleditsia tricanthos</i> 'Street Keeper'	50		X		
70	<i>Gymnocladus dioicus</i>	150		X		
71	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	50		X		
72	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera</i> 'Emerald City' Tulip Tree	50		X		
73	<i>Platanus X acerifolia</i> 'Bloodgood' *	50	X		50	\$9.5
74	<i>Quercus Bicolor</i> 'American Dream' *	75		X		
75	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	120	X		120	\$11.88
76	<i>Quercus bimundorum</i> 'Midwest' Prairie Stature	75		X		
77	<i>Quercus muehlenbergii</i>	50		X		
78	<i>Quercus macrocarpa</i>	200	X		200	\$11.88
79	<i>Quercus robur</i>	75		X		
80	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Fastigiata'	50		X		
81	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Tabor' ppForest Knight *	75		X		
82	<i>Quercus</i> sp. 'Hybrid Regal Prince'	100	X		100	\$12.8
83	<i>Robinia</i> sp. 'Purple Crown'	50		X		
84	<i>Robinia</i> sp. 'Purple Robe'	50		X		
85	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	50		X		
86	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'American Sentry'	100	X		100	\$9.58
87	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Boulevard'	50		X		
88	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Redmond'	80	X		80	\$8.93
89	<i>Tilia cordata</i> 'Corinthian'	50	X		50	\$11.14
90	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> 'Glenleven'	50	X		50	\$8.32
91	<i>Tilioa cordata</i> Shamrock'	100		X		
92	<i>Tilia cordata</i> x <i>Mongolica</i> 'Harvest Gold'	50	X		50	\$11.02
93	<i>Tilia Tomentosa</i> 'Green Mountain'	50	X		50	\$11.06
94	<i>Tilia tomentosa</i> Sterling	40	X		40	\$11.06
95	<i>Tilia x Euchlora</i>	40		X		
96	<i>Ulmus alata</i>	50		X		
97	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'New Harmony'	50	X		50	\$11.35
98	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'Valley Forge'	100	X		100	\$11.35
99	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Accolade'	100		X		
100	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Homestead'	100		X		
101	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'New Horizon'	100		X		
102	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Patriot'	100	X		100	\$11.35
103	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Regal'	100	X		100	\$11.35
104	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Triumph'	100	X		100	\$11.35
105	<i>Ulmus propinqua</i> 'JFS-Bieberich' Emerald Sunshine	50		X		
106	<i>Ulmus wilsoniana</i> 'Prospector'	100		X		
TOTAL			50		4120	\$495.20

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		SURFACE NURSERY INC. GRESHAM, OR				
Item	Annual Tree Whip Specie & Cultivar	Estimated Annual Quantity	Able To Provide		Qty Available	Price including Royalty
			Yes	No		
1	<i>Acer campestre</i>	100	X		340	\$14.75
2	<i>Acer ginnala</i> 'Flame'	150	X		150	\$10.70
3	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Sugar Cone' *	20		X		
4	<i>Acer Tataricum</i> 'JFS-KW2' <i>Rugged Charm</i> *	150		X		
5	<i>Amelanchier x grandiflora</i> 'Autumn Brilliance'	40	X		40	\$18.60
6	<i>Carpinus betulus</i> 'Fastigiata'	50	X		50	\$19.25
7	<i>Cercis canadensis</i> 'Alba' Royal White	50		X		
8	<i>Crateagus phaenopyrum</i>	30		X		
9	<i>Crateagus crus-galli</i> 'inermis' 'Cruzam'	40		X		
10	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Adirondack'	100		X		
11	<i>Malus baccata</i> 'Columnaris'	100		X		
12	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Centurion'	100		X		
13	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Harvest Gold'	50		X		
14	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Indian Magic'	100	X		120	\$10.25
15	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Prairie Fire'	50	X		50	\$10.25
16	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Red Baron'	40	X		50	\$10.25
17	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Red Jewel'	50	X		50	\$11.00
18	<i>malus sp.</i> 'Robinson'	40	X		50	\$10.25
19	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'Royal Raindrops'	40	X		0	\$11.50
20	<i>Malus sp.</i> 'ShowTime'	40	X		120	\$11.10
21	<i>Malus sp</i> 'Sugartyme' (white)	40	X		170	\$11.05
22	<i>Prunus padus</i> 'Summer Glow'	40		X		
23	<i>Prunus sp.</i> 'Snow Goose'	50		X		
24	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Aristocrat'	100		X		
25	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100		X		
26	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Chanticleer'	100		X		
27	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Cleveland Select'	100		X		
28	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Jaczam" Jack Pear	100		X		
29	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'New Bradford'	100		X		
30	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> 'Redspire'	100	X		100	\$13.40
31	<i>Pyrus calleryana</i> (TRINITY) PP4530*	100	X		100	\$13.40
32	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Summer Charm'	40		X		
33	<i>Syringa pekinensis</i> 'Zhan Zhiming'	50		X		
34	<i>Syringa reticulata</i> 'Ivory Silk'	50		X		
35	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> "halka' <i>Summer Sprite</i>	100		X		
36	<i>Ulmus parvifolia</i> "Emer 1' <i>Athena</i> *	60		X		
37	<i>Acer granditatum</i> 'Highland Park'	150	X		150	\$17.55
38	<i>Acer miyabei</i> 'Morton' <i>State Street</i>	150		X		
39	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Columnare'	50		X		
40	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Crimson King'	100	X		100	\$11.00
41	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Deborah'	100	X		100	\$11.00
42	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Emerald Queen'	100		X		
43	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Fairview'	100		X		
44	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Parkway'	100		X		
45	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Princeton Gold'	100		X		
46	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Royal Red'	50		X		
47	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Superform'	50		X		
48	<i>Acer platanoides</i> 'Summershade'	100		X		
49	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Arrowhead' *	40		X		
50	<i>Acer saccharum</i> 'Endowment'	40		X		
51	<i>Acer saccharum</i> "Green Mountain'	100	X		100	\$17.10
52	<i>Acer saccharum</i> "Legacy'	100	X		100	\$17.15
53	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Norweign Sunset'	100		X		
54	<i>Acer truncatum</i> 'Pacific Sunset'	150		X		
55	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Blaze'	100	X		100	\$15.85
56	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Autumn Fantasy'	100		X		

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
 OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
 EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER		SURFACE NURSERY INC. GRESHAM, OR				
Item	Annual Tree Whip Specie & Cultivar	Estimated Annual Quantity	Able To Provide		Qty Available	Price including Royalty
			Yes	No		
57	<i>Acer x fremanii</i> 'Celebration'	100		X		
58	<i>Betula nigra</i> 'Heritage' *	50	X		50	\$6.65
59	<i>Betula platyphylla</i> . <i>Var. japonica</i> 'Whitespire'	30		X		
60	<i>Carya cordiformis</i>	20		X		
61	<i>Carya glabra</i>	20		X		
62	<i>Carya ovata</i>	20		X		
63	<i>Catalpa speciosa</i>	100		X		
64	<i>Celtis occidentalis</i>	120		X		
65	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Autumn Gold'	40		X		
66	<i>Gingko biloba</i> 'Magyar'	40		X		
67	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'inermis 'Imperial'	100	X		100	\$14.05
68	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'inermis Skyline'	100	X		100	\$14.05
69	<i>Gleditsia triacanthos</i> 'Street Keeper'	50		X		
70	<i>Gymnocladus dioicus</i>	150	X		500	\$17.55
71	<i>Metasequoia glyptostroboides</i>	50		X		
72	<i>Liriodendron tulipifera</i> 'Emerald City' Tulip Tree	50		X		
73	<i>Platanus X acerifolia</i> 'Bloodgood' *	50	X		60	\$12.40
74	<i>Quercus bicolor</i> 'American Dream' *	75		X		
75	<i>Quercus bicolor</i>	120	X		125	\$14.85
76	<i>Quercus bimundorum</i> 'Midwest' Prairie Stature	75		X		
77	<i>Quercus muehlenbergii</i>	50	X		90	\$14.85
78	<i>Quercus macrocarpa</i>	200	X		225	\$14.85
79	<i>Quercus robur</i>	75		X		
80	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Fastigiata'	50	X		50	\$22.10
81	<i>Quercus robur</i> 'Tabor' ppForest Knight *	75	X		75	\$22.10
82	<i>Quercus</i> sp. 'Hybrid Regal Prince'	100		X		
83	<i>Robinia</i> sp. 'Purple Crown'	50		X		
84	<i>Robinia</i> sp. 'Purple Robe'	50		X		
85	<i>Taxodium distichum</i>	50		X		
86	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'American Sentry'	100	X		350	\$15.50
87	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Boulevard'	50		X		
88	<i>Tilia americana</i> 'Redmond'	80		X		
89	<i>Tilia cordata</i> 'Corinthian'	50	X		50	\$16.90
90	<i>Tilia Cordata</i> 'Glenleven'	50		X		
91	<i>Tilioa cordata</i> Shamrock'	100		X		
92	<i>Tilia cordata</i> x Mongolica 'Harvest Gold'	50		X		
93	<i>Tilia Tomentosa</i> 'Green Mountain'	50		X		
94	<i>Tilia tomentosa</i> Sterling	40	X		50	\$15.65
95	<i>Tilia x Euchlora</i>	40		X		
96	<i>Ulmus alata</i>	50		X		
97	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'New Harmony'	50		X		
98	<i>Ulmus americana</i> 'Valley Forge'	100		X		
99	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Accolade'	100	X		0	\$14.40
100	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Homestead'	100		X		
101	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'New Horizon'	100		X		
102	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Patriot'	100	X		480	\$14.40
103	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Regal'	100		X		
104	<i>Ulmus</i> sp. 'Triumph'	100	X		0	\$14.40
105	<i>Ulmus propinqua</i> 'JFS-Bieberich' Emerald Sunshine	50		X		
106	<i>Ulmus wilsoniana</i> 'Prospector'	100	X		100	\$14.40
		TOTAL	37		4445	\$524.50

BID TABULATION #12778

VENDOR CONTRACT TREE WHIPS
OPENED 10/3/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: TYKESHA WHITE
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2394
EMAIL: TYWHIT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

AWARD STATEMENT

MULTIPLE AWARDS MAY BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER(S) COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETION OF THE ITEMIZED PRICE SHEET AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO SUBMIT QUOTES FOR ALL ITEMS THEY ARE ABLE TO PROVIDE TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER(S) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE NUMBER OF ITEMS THEY ARE ABLE TO PROVIDE, QUANTITIES AVAILABLE, AND THE UNIT PRICE OF EACH.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.